FORM No. 884-NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL-Oregon Trust Deed Series.

STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND. OR. STEVA

Vol. MSD Page ASPEN F-30442 22159 梁 68834NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by _____RALPH E. COPE and RUTH M. COPE TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE CO., A California Corporation , as trustee, as grantor, to in favor of .WELLS FARGO REALTY SERVICE, INC., A California Corporation, Trustee, as beneficiary, dated _____ May 1 _____, 19.78, recorded _____ June 21 _____, 19.78, in the mortgage records of property situated in said county and state, to-wit: Lot 7, Block 24, Tract No. 1113, OREGON SHORES UNIT 2, in one the County of Klamath, State of Oregon. The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor-trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the above described real property is situate; further, that no action has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the said trust deed, or, if such action has been instituted, such action has been dismissed except as permitted by ORS 86.735(4). There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision; the default for which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following

sums: Monthly installments of principal and interest due for the months of July, August, September, October, November, and December of 1986, in the amounts of \$58.97 each; and subsequent installments of like amounts; Subsequent amounts for assessements due under the terms and provisions of the Note and Trust Deed.

By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit:

\$1,262.15 plus interest and late charges, thereon from June 5, 1986, at the rate of EIGHT (8%) PER CENT PER ANNUM until paid and all sums expended by the Beneficiary pursuant to the terms and provisions of the Note and Trust Deed.

Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of said default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by him of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor had, or or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by said sonable fees of trustee's attorneys.

by ORS 187.110 on April 1/	5. o'clock, A. M., in accord with the standard of time established
	9.8.7, at the following place: <u>ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW</u> , INC., in the City of <u>Klamath Falls</u> , County of
	tate of Oregon, which is the hour, date and place last set for said sale

Other than -		22160
person having or claiming	of record, neith	
to the interest of the	have any lien	upon on int
person in possession of or occ NAME AND LAST	n the trust deec upying the pro	her the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of a upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subseque d, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or oth SS NATURE OF PROVE
and the second sec	NOWN ADDRE	SS NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST
Ralph E. Cope	III	그는 그는 것은 것은 것은 것을 수 있는 것을 수 있다. 것을 것 같이 같이 것 같이 같이 같이 같이 같이 않는 것 않는 것 같이 않 것 같이 않는 것 같이 않는 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 않는 것 않는
Montara AVI	108	Successor Grantor
where the preserve a word start the	94037	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e e l'altre de la composition de la co Esta de la composition	
		가 같은 이러나 있는 것은 것은 것을 가지 않는 것을 같은 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 가지 않는 것을 가지 않 같은 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 수 있는 것을 것을 것을 것을 것을 것을 것을 수 있는 것을 수 있다. 것을
Notice is fund		
the date last set for the	it any person n	amed in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before losure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment other default complianed of herein as would not then be due
to the beneficiary of the sale, to I	have this forecl	losure proceedings has the right, at any time a
had no default occurred) and t	mount then du	le (other than and
tendering the performance requir	y curing any c	other default commission of the principal as would not by payment
obligation and interesting to	Cure the data	amed in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before losure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment is (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due other default compliained of herein that is capable of being cured by ilf, by paying all costs and even
ORS 86.753 trust deed, toger	her with truste	te (other than such portion of the principal as would not the days before other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by bligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tender- e's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said
7		
	F A	i - uou by sain
ation, the word "grantor" include	es any success	ender includes the femining and the
espective successors in interview in the successors in the success	s secured by sa	in interest to the grantor as well as a singular includes the
in interest, if	any.	ender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the or in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obli- id trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their ASEEN mumor
ATED		and beneficiary" include their
DATED:December_1	1086	ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW INC.
		BKILLIUUU
the signer of the above is a corporation, the form of acknowledgment opposite.)	2	uccessor Trustee XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
ATE OF OREGON		Schener Mary AXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
on on to on the		194.570)
County of)	STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamath
County of) ss.	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath)ss.
County of) ss.	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath)ss.
County of) ss.	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath)ss.
County of) ss.	STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u>)ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this December 2, 19.86, by <u>ANDREW A. PATTERSON</u> <u>XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX</u>
County of) ss.	STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u>)ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this December 2, 19.86, by <u>ANDREW A. PATTERSON</u> <u>XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX</u>
County of The toregoing instrument was acknow this	}ss. wledged before , 19, by	STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u>)ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this December 2, 19, 86, by <u>ANDREW A. PATTERSON</u> <u>Assistant</u> secretary of <u>ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.</u>
County of The foregoing instrument was acknown this	}ss. wledged before , 19, by	STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u>)ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this December 2, 19.86, by ANDREW A. PATTERSON XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
County of The toregoing instrument was acknow this) ss.	STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u>)ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this December 2, 19.86, by <u>ANDREW A. PATTERSON</u> <u>XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX</u>
County of The toregoing instrument was acknown this AL) Notary Put My commission expires:	} ss. wledged before , 19, by blic for Oregon	STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u>)ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this December 2, 19.86, by ANDREW A. PATTERSON XXXXXXXXXXXXXX Assistant secretary of ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. Oregon <u>Corporation</u> , on behalf of the corporation? Mytary Public for Oregon
County of The toregoing instrument was acknow this AL) Notary Pub My counmission expires: NOTICE OF DEFAULT	} ss. wledged before , 19, by blic for Oregon	STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u>)ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this December 2, 19.86, by <u>ANDREW A. PATTERSON</u> <u>XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX</u>
County of	} ss. wledged before , 19, by blic for Oregon	STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u>)ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this December 2, 19.86, by ANDREW A. PATTERSON XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
County of The toregoing instrument was acknow this AL) Notary Put My commission expires: NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL	} ss. wledged before , 19, by blic for Oregon	STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u>)ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this December 2, 19.86, by ANDREW A. PATTERSON XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX Assistant secretary of ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. a Oregon Corporation, on behalf of Dh¢ Topporation? Andra Handre Left 5 Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 7/23/89 STATE OF OREGON
County of The toregoing instrument was acknow this AL) Notary Put My commission expires: NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL (FORM No. 884) STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO. POST INT STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO. POST INT STEVENS PUBLICAU PUBLICAU PUBLICAU STEVENS PUBLICAU PUBLICAU PUBLICAU STEVENS PUBLICAU PUBLICAU PUBLICAU STEVENS PUBLICAU PUBLICAU PUBLICAU STEVENS PUBLICAU PUBLICAU PUBLICAU PUBLICAU STEVENS PUBLICAU PUB	} ss. wledged before , 19, by blic for Oregon	STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u>)ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this December 2, 19.86, by ANDREW A. PATTERSON XXXXXXXXXXXXXX ASSISTANT Secretary of ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. 000000 a Oregon Corporation, on behalf of the corporation? Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 7/23/89 STATE OF OREGON, County of Stamath
County of	} ss. wledged before , 19, by blic for Oregon	STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u>)ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this December 2, 19.86, by ANDREW A. PATTERSON XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX Assistant secretary of ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. Oregon Corporation, on behalf of Dif Eproporation? Andra Handre et u Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 7/23/89 STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u> ss.
County of	} ss. wledged before , 19, by blic for Oregon	STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u>)ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this December 2, 19.86, by ANDREW A. PATTERSON XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX Assistant secretary of ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. a Oregon Corporation, on behalf of Dif Corporation? Andra Handre Left Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 7/23/89 STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u> ss. I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the
County of	ss. wledged before , 19, by blic for Oregon	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of	ss. wledged before , 19, by blic for Oregon	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of	ss. wledged before , 19, by blic for Oregon	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of	ss. wledged before , 19, by blic for Oregon r sp RE	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of	ss. wledged before , 19, by blic for Oregon r sp RE	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of	ss. wledged before , 19, by blic for Oregon r sp RE	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of	ss. wledged before , 19, by blic for Oregon r sp RE	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of	ss. wledged before , 19, by blic for Oregon r sp RE	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of	ss. wledged before , 19, by blic for Oregon r sp c RE	STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamath)ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this December 2
County of	ss. wledged before , 19, by blic for Oregon r sp c RE	STATE OF OREGON, County of